

SECTION 708A CLEANSING NOTICE

Melbourne, Australia, 13 August 2024: AD1 Holdings Limited (ASX:AD1) ('AD1' or the 'Company'), advises that it has today issued 198,700,000 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares).

Section 708A Cleansing Notice

This notice is given by the Company under Section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**).

The Company hereby confirms that:

- (a) it has issued 198,700,000 Shares without disclosure to investors under part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.
- (b) the Company is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of Section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (c) as at the date of this notice the Company, as disclosing entity under the Corporations Act has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) section 674 of the Corporation Act as it applies to the Company; and
- (d) as at the date of this announcement, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in Sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

END

This release has been authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company.

For enquiries please contact:

Todd Perkinson Chief Executive Officer todd.perkinson@ad1holdings.com.au 03 8199 0455

About AD1 Holdings

AD1 Holdings is a technology company with a growing portfolio of market-leading software businesses. We build, manage, and acquire best of breed, high potential software businesses that develop specialised software solutions to address the specific needs of the global workforce The Company currently operates in 'HR Services'. Under HR services the company provides talent recruitment solutions in the form of ApplyDirect and mentoring products under the Art of Mentoring banner.

For more information

in	Follow	us	on	LinkedIn

Visit our investor websites: www.ad1holdings.com.au

Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates